



**WASHINGTON COUNTY**  
OFFICE OF THE ADMINISTRATOR  
WASHINGTON COUNTY MUNICIPAL CENTER  
383 BROADWAY, FORT EDWARD, NEW YORK 12828  
TELEPHONE (518) 746-2590  
FAX (518) 746-2108 TDD (518) 746-2146  
*countyadmin@washingtoncountyny.gov*

To: Washington County Employees and Visitors

From: Melissa Fitch, Washington County Administrator

Date: November 1, 2021

Re: Washington County Smoke-Free Policy

---

Effective Monday, November 1, 2021, all Washington County owned property and operated buildings will be Smoke-Free.

The Washington County Board of Supervisors adopted a Smoke-Free Policy to protect the health, safety and general welfare of employees and members of the public by eliminating exposure to secondhand smoke or vapor. Smoking or vaping of any kind is prohibited on all Washington County owned property and operated buildings.

Please adhere to this notice and all signs posted on Washington County property as we recognize the dangers of smoking and acknowledge the ill health effects caused by smoking and breathing in second-hand smoke.